In view of the aforesaid circumstances, this court is inclined to allow 

the present petition, thereby granting to the petitioner – Md Zuhaib 

s/o Amir Ahmed Nizami - regular bail, subject to the following 

conditions: 

21.1. The petitioner shall furnish a personal bond in the sum of Rs. 

25,000/- (Rupees Twenty-five Thousand Only) with 02 sureties 

in the like amount from family members, to the satisfaction of 

the learned trial court; 

21.2. The petitioner shall furnish to the I.O. a cellphone number on 

which the petitioner may be contacted at any time and shall